Parts List and Drawings
Part 572 Subpart U
EuroSID 2 with Rib Extensions
ES2re, Alpha Version)

August 2004

Prepared by:
OFFICE OF CRASHWORTHINESS STANDARDS
and
VEHICLE RESEARCH and TEST CENTER
NATIONAL HIGHWAY TRAFFIC SAFETY ADMINISTRATION




3 6 7 1
REVISION RECORD
REV. DESCRIPTION DATE BY
A |NHTSA PART 575 NPRM RELEASE 7/30/04 DW
8
T f—llll 9
10
N
12 — "
FﬁiE .
\
13 | 1 175-8000 SUIT (NOT SHOWN)
12 11 175—-7000—-2 |LEG ASSEMBLY, RIGHT
IR 175=7000—1 | LEG ASSEMBLY, LEFT
10 | 1 175-6000 PELVIS ASSEMBLY
9 1 175-5500 LUMBAR SPINE ASSEMBLY
8 1 175-=5000 ABDOMINAL ASSEMBLY
7/ 1 175-4000 THORAX ASSEMBLY WITH RIB EXTENSION’S
6 1 175-3800 ARM ASSEMBLY, RIGHT
5 1 175-3500 ARM ASSEMBLY, LEFT
4 1 175-3000 SHOULDER ASSEMBLY
3 1 175-2500 NECK BRACKET INCLUDING LIFTING EYEBOLT
2 1 175-2000 NECK ASSEMBLY TEST/CERT
1 1 175-1000 HEAD ASSEMBLY
T Tary | PART No. DESCRIPTION
PART LIST
UNITS ARE millimeters AR NATIONAL HIGHWAY TRAFFIC
WATERIL "3 SAFETY ADMINISTRATION
TOLERANCES ARE: * PALE 0.250 ASSEMBLY, EUROSID 2
DECIMALS: ANGLES: APPROVALS DATE WITH RIB EXTENSIONS
X ior e
XX £0.05 i -
. X V SIZE SHEET DRAWING NUMBER REV.
unless otherwise noted ENGINEER Al 1 OF 4 17 5_0 O O O A
8 6 2 1




8 7 5 5 2 1
REVISION RECORD
RZV’ NHTSA PART D;S;’;PTENPRM RELEASE 7/?;;/04 DB\:V

HEAD PART NUMBER QTY LEG LEFT PART NUMBER QTY ASSEMBLY WEIGHTS
HEAD ASSEMBLY 175-1000 1 LEG ASSEMBLY LEFT 175=7000-1 1 SECMENT WEIGHTS SPECIFIED WEIGHTS
ACCELEROMETER SA372-S4 3 Kg kg

HEAD 4.0 +0.2

NECK 1.0 +0.05
NECK PART NUMBER QTY LEG RIGHT PART NUMBER QTY THORAX 22.4 1.0
NECK ASSEMBLY 175-2000 1 LEG ASSEMBLY RIGHT 175-7000-2 1 ARM LEFT 1.3 +0.1

ARM RIGHT 1.3 +0.1

ABDOMEN 5.0 +0.25
THORAX PART NUMBER QTY PELVIS 12.0 +0.6
NECK BRACKET (NOT INCLUDING 175-2505 LIFTING EYEBOLT) 175-2500 1 LEG LEFT 127 +0.6
SHOULDER ASSEMBLY 175-3000 1 LEG RIGHT 197 +0.6
SCREW BHCS M10 X 30 0000040 1 TOTAL 720 +19
THRUST BEARING 10.5 I.D. 5000104 1
WASHER, FLAT M10 5000105 2
THORAX ASSEMBLY 175-4000 1
ABDOMINAL ASS™Y (NOT INCLUDING 175-5010 ABDOMEN MOLDED ASS'Y) 175-5000 1 CENTER OF GRAVITY
ABDOMINAL FORCE TRANSDUCER OR REPLACEMENT 175-5003 3
2/3 OF SUIT 175-8000 1 DUMMY" SEGMENT &S; 5550 M[AQLE

e X 61.5 | 2.5

Y 39.7 | 2.5
ARM LEFT PART NUMBER QTY
ARM FLESH ASSEMBLY 175-3501 1
PIVOT STOP PLATE LEFT 175-3502 1
ARM RIGHT PART NUMBER QTY
ARM FLESH ASSEMBLY 175-3501 1
PIVOT STOP PLATE RIGHT 175-3503 1
ABDOMEN PART NUMBER QTY
ABDOMEN MOLDED ASSEMBLY 175-5010 1
LUMBAR SPINE ASSEMBLY 175-5500 1
PELVIS PART NUMBER QTY
PELVIS ASSEMBLY 175-6000 1
1/3 OF SUIT 175-8000 1
“ NATIONAL HIGHWAY TRAFFIC
A@p¢ SAFETY ADMINISTRATION
ASSEMBLY, EUROSID 2
WITH RIB EXTENSIONS
i oo %
1,000 T 2 oF 4

8 7 5 S 2 1




8 7 4 ? 1
REVISION RECORD
A. NHTSA PART 5/5 NPRM RELEASE 7/30/04 DW
NO. | DIMENSIONS VALUE (mm)
1 [SITTING HEIGHT 909+9
2 |SEAT TO SHOULDER JOINT 56547
3 [SEAT TO LOWER FACE OF THORACIC SPINE BOX 35145
y 4 |SEAT TO HIP JOINT (CENTER OF BOLT) 10043
5 |SOLE TO SEAT, SITTING 44249
\ 6  |HEAD WIDTH 15543
6
7 |SHOULDER /ARM WIDTH 47049
—A— 8 |THORAX WIDTH 30745
= 9 |ABDOMEN WIDTH 280+7
10 |PELVIS LAP WIDTH 36647
11 |HEAD DEPTH 20145
! /\ 12 |THORAX DEPTH 26745
O 13 |ABDOMEN DEPTH 19945
) : \ L 14 |PELVIS DEPTH 24045
\ " 15 |BACK OF BUTTOCKS TO HIP JOINT (CENTER OF BOLT) 15545
16 |BACK OF BUTTOCKS TO FRONT KNEE 606+9
9 I R B
J \ . | 13
H POINT 10 - X _____ #
14
[
—
|
15
16
] NATIONAL HIGHWAY TRAFFIC
X@# SAFETY ADMINISTRATION
NOTES: -

1. THE DIMENSIONS ARE TO BE MEASURED WITHOUT SUIT.

ASSEMBLY EUROSID 2
WITH RIB EXTENSIONS

SIZE DRAWING NUMBER REV.

Al 175-0000 A

SCALE N A SHEET 3 OF 4

1




SECTION

SCALE

©
©

©

X\j/

©

©

SECTION
SCALE

SECTION
SCALE

VIEW D

REVISION RECORD

REV. DESCRIPTION DATE

BY

A INHTSA PART 575 NPRM RELEASE 7/30/04

DW

A\

-~

vieEw D-D
SCALE  2.000

m
[O]
S0OF
/©

— =)
L el
= 8
B

/-’—’-,7
SECTION  E-E
SCALE  2.000
181 1 SCREW, SHCS M4 x 0.7 x 16
171 4 | 5000119 SCREW, SHCS M3 x 0.5 x 10
16|24 | 5000068 SCREW, SHCS M1.4 x 0.3 x 3
151 3 | SA5/2-S69 LINEAR POSITION TRANSDUCER (REF.)
141 1 | SAS/72-S83 ACCELEROMETER MOUNT BLOCK, SPINE T12, SA5/2-S4
151 1 | SAS/2-S82 ACCELEROMETER MOUNTING BLOCK, UPPER SPINE/PELVIS, SA572-S4
121 1 | SAS72-S81 ACCELEROMETER MOUNT, HEAD C.G. (REF.)
111 1 | SAS72-S77 PUBIC LOAD CELL
10| 1 | SAS/2-S76 LUMBAR LOAD CELL
91 3 | 175-5003 ABDOMEN LOAD CELL STRUCTURAL REPLACEMENT (NON-STRUCK SIDE) (REF.)
8 | 3 | SAB72-S75 UNIAXIAL ABDOMEN LOAD CELL (STRUCK SIDE)
7 | 1 | SAB/2-S74 T12 LOAD CELL
6 | 1 | SAD/2-S73 4 AXIS BACKPLATE LOAD CELL
51 1 | SA572-S72 3 AXIS SHOULDER LOAD CELL
4 | 1 | SAS/2-S71-1 | LOWER NECK LOAD CELL
31 1 | SA572-S70 6 AXIS UPPER NECK LOAD CELL
2 | 2 | SA5/2-S29 SIX — CHANNEL FEMUR LOAD CELL
1115 | SAS72-54 UNIAXIAL ACCELEROMETER
"My | PART No. DESCRIPTION
PART LIST
UNITS ARE millimeters ' k. NATIONAL HIGHWAY TRAFFIC
WATERIL u SAFETY ADMINISTRATION
TOLERANCES ARE: * S N/A ASSEMBLY, EUROSID 2
DECIMALS: ANGLES: APRROVAS ATE WITH RIB EXTENSIONS
X 401 MAéEI-(I)IﬁED’ o
XX £0.05 63 " ek
. % SIZE SHEET DRAWING NUMBER REV.
i ol et FIGNEER Al] 4 0OF 4 175-0000 A

2 1




1

REVISION RECORD

REV.

DESCRIPTION

DATE

BY

NHTSA PART 575 NPRM RELEASE

7/30/04

DW

LETTER ANGULAR
DESIGNATION BODY PART MOTION DEG.
AWB
A HEAD DORSAL FLEXION 60 MIN
B HEAD VENTRAL FLEXION 60 MIN Cr s
C HEAD LATERAL FLEXION 60 MIN
D HEAD ROTATION 60 MIN
s
D
E TORSO LATERAL FLEXION 30 MIN M
F TORSO ROTATION 20 MIN
ABOUT LONG AXIS
G SHOULDER FLEXION 150 MIN
H SHOULDER EXTENSION 100 MIN
L SHOULDER PROTRACTION 60 MIN
v KNEE VOLUNTARY FLEXION 150 MIN
CC ANKLE DORSIFLEXION 15 MIN
bD ANKLE PLANTAR FLEXION 30 MIN

‘ NATIONAL HIGHWAY TRAFFIC
@ SAFETY ADMINISTRATION

ASSEMBLY, EUROSID 2
WITH RIBEXTENSIONS

SIZE

DRAWING NUMBER

AR 175-0000

SCALE

NA

SHEET

5 OF 5




3 / 0 5 4 2 I
REVISION RECORD
REV. DESCRIPTION DATE BY
A |NHTSA PART 575 NPRM RELEASE 7/30/04 DW
SCALE  0.500
’_,;Ef’:':' < =ihn I
i i i
MELe — FHFH T T

‘!}L‘ T
& A

R
=4

N

ENIRE I

T4 4

o
— T 3

-

|
[ $ —'I@?jﬂ—?ﬁtiﬁ _

|7 1=
Lyt

]
|
4

L

13] 4 5000281  [SCREW, SHCS M6 X 12
121 1] 175-1005 |HEAD SKIN
1] 1 5000020  |SCREW, SHCS M5 X .8 X 16
0] 2 5000291  |SCREW, SHCS M5 X .8 X 10
9|6 5000068  |SCREW, SHCS M1.4 X 0.3 X 3
8 | 3| SA572-S4 |UNIAXIAL ACCELFROMETER
7 | 1] SA572-S81 |ACCELEROMETER MOUNT, HEAD C.G.
6 | 4 5000282  |SCREW, SHCS M6 X 1 X 22
5 | 1] 175-1010 |UPPER NECK LOAD CELL STRUCTURAL REPLACEMENT
4|4 5000081  |SCREW, SHCS M6 X 1 X 16
31 1] 175-1003 |[SKULL CAP
2 | 1] 175-1006 [SKULL CAP SKIN
111 175-1001 | SKULL MACHINED
WMty | PART No. DESCRIPTION
PART LIST
UNITS ARE " millimeters 7 NATIONAL HIGHWAY TRAFFIC
ATERAC \ SAFETY ADMINISTRATION
TOLERANCES ARE: * SCALE
DECIMALS: ANGLES: 1’A(2P('3§\)/ALS DATE HEAD ASSEMBI‘Y
X £05 05 e
HEAD & CAP, SKIN & SKULL OMITTED FROM THIS VIEW. T 1005 MACHINED:
R % D SIZE SHEET DRAWING NUMBER REV.
s dlrr et e AL| 1 OF 1 175—1000 A
3 / 6 5 3 7 I




NOTES:
1. REMOVE ALL BURRS AND BREAK SHARP EDGES.

2. MATERIAL: (AA) 357.0
(UNS) A03570

4X 96.5 THRU
EQUALLY SPACED ON A ¢76.2 BC
C'BORE ¢10.4 X 6.6 DP.

91.6 THRU
f BOTH SIDES

(129.0)

4X TAP TO SUIT M6 X 1.0 HELICOIL

12mm DP ON BOTTOM 2 HOLES

THRU ON TOP 2 HOLES

INSTALL HELICOIL M6 X 1.0 X 9 ON BOTIOM 2 HOLES
INSTALL HELICOIL M6 X 1.0 X 9 ON TOP 2 HOLES

—~——61.5000——=

— 45.7 -

b MACHINE INNER SURFACE OF SKULL

D FLAT WITHIN .05 TO ¢89.4+§O
== CONCENTRIC TO ¢64.3 WITHIN .25
AS SHOWN.
|
|
[ | ‘
o _ I I QOF HEAD
\ Lo
\ | J
\ |
\ I 1L
|
NS S \ - 25 15. 31.7
~ = I
50 ~ | “/ - d l_|:=_l=:[‘=
~ - ="F
= — -
|
$64.5 THR

I

REVISION RECORD

REV.

DESCRIPTION

DATE

BY

NHTSA PART 575 NPRM RELEASE

7/30,/04

DW

35.5610.10—"

I

/1.

!

¥

Y

oo

TAP TO SUIT M5 X 0.8 X 7.5

HELICOIL INSERT

INSTALL HELICOIL INSERT

2 |4 5000088 HELICOIL, M6 X 1 X 9

1 1 5000086 HELICOIL, M5 X .8 X 7.5
TV qry PART NO. DESCRIPTION

PART LIST
UNITS ARE millimeters NATIONAL HIGHWAY TRAFFIC
T e N OTES SAFETY ADMINISTRATION
TOLERANCES ARE: * SCAE 1.000

DECIMALS: ANGLES: APPROVALS DATE SKUI—I— MACHH\,ED
X +05 05 e
:§X 18(1)5 MACHg): CHECKED SIZE SHEET DRAWING NUMBER REV.
AL| 1 OF 1 175-1001 A

(@)
o~
N

1




1

REVISION RECORD

REV.

DESCRIPTION DATE BY

A | NHTSA PART 572 NPRM RELEASE 7/30,/04 | DMW
- 5.60 - -~ 202 ——=
- (280) — —
I
A
A
5.40
(3.26)
!
47
(47) !
(4X ¢ .62 THRU)
SEE NOTE 2 - (2.00) =
T Tary |FRSMT paRT NO. DESCRIPTION
PART LIST
NOTES: . T
N UNITS ARE inches #@ % NATIONAL HIGHWAY TRAFFIC
1. MATERIAL: PT—4 VINYL, 30-50 SHORE "A”. T SAFETY ADMINISTRATION
2. HOLES ALIGN WITH HOLE PATTERN ON MACHINED SKULL oleRacEs ane « [ 000
CAP, CLEAR ENOUGH FOR SCREW AND WRENCH ACCESS. N NGLES, e - SKULL CAP SKIN
+0.5
3. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED APPLY  +.20 TOLERANCE %X %giéés o |
TO ALL DlMENSlONS. FRACTIONS :t1/64 % e SIZE SHEET DRAWING NUMBER REV.
* unless otherwise noted ENGINEER C 1 1 ,I 75_,] 006 A
4 2 1




REVISION RECORD

REV. DESCRIPTION DATE BY
A | NHTSA PART 572 NPRM RELEASE 7/30/04 | DMW
CENTER OF GRAVITY MARKINGS
CAST ON EACH SIDE OF SKULL —————8B
REF.
— 2.800 —
- 450 — ~— 1.44%.05 —=|
& OF HED € OF HEAD —SET UP STEPS (REF)
— 20 ~—1 1.400 +—=
| 4% 9.2817837 THRU
L [ $.406 TO DEPTH AS SHOWN
I i/( 4 REQ'D
| IN | @ [C|0.014
B ©
i ) i
g
.'4 I
1| |
453 |
| 3.260
| | | \ [
|
I - N | | !
.70 | | |
Y 1.140
' 1 o I
& & ) € |
V 'l - _é
I
| )
C«
A —~—] N 550 SET UP MARKINGS = 1.000 1
08 —={|=—o FOR MACHINING . ) CAST IN CAP
(REF) | |
_B_
X "X l
SECTION ~ A-A X |
- ~———12.000 }——=
50 — ————
I
I
625 D o
—>_B
PARTIAL SECTION  B-B
Z—MARK PART NUMBER, REVISION
LETTER, AND SERIAL NUMBER
USING VIBRO—PENCIL IN THIS
AREA.
W Tary [TV PART No. DESCRIPTION
PART LIST
NOTES: . e
UNITS ARE inches ] .. NATIONAL HIGHWAY TRAFFIC
1. MUST BE FREE FROM BURRS AND SHARP EDGES. — SEF NOTES : SAFETY ADMINISTRATION
2. ALL RADII .03, UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED. OLERANGES. ARE: + SO 000
3. MATERIAL:  (AA) 357.0 PECNALS: ANCLES: - " SKULL CAP
(UNS) A 03570 W 00 o
XXX £0.005 ’
FRACTIONS i1/ 64 % R SIZE SHEET DRAWING NUMBER REV.
* unless otherwise noted ENGINEER D 1 OF 1 ,]75_,] 003 A

8 7 6 5 4 3 9 1




REVISION RECORD

REV. DESCRIPTION DATE BY

A |NHTSA PART 572 NPRM RELEASE 7/30/04 DW

— )X 2.55

UJ

6 | 4 5000265 SCREW, FHCS M6 X 30
5 | 2 5000353 ROLL PIN, M5 X 30
4 1 2 9000046 PIN, DOWEL 1/8 X 3/8
3 1 175=1013 BOTTOM PLATE UNLC BLANK
2 1 175=1012 MIDDLE PLATE UNLC BLANK
1 1 175=1011 TOP PLATE UNLC BLANK
"M Tary [ PaRT No. DESCRIPTION
PART LIST
UNITS ARE millimeters ; . NATIONAL HIGHWAY TRAFFIC
ATERAL A@p# SAFETY ADMINISTRATION
TOLERANCES ARE: * A 1000 UPPER NECK LOADCELL
DECIMALS: ANGLES: APPROVALS DATE STRUCTURAL REPLACEMENT
X a0t =0 o
XX $0.05 i S
% unless otherwise noted V SIZE SHEET DRAWING NUMBER REV.
ENGINEER A3 1 OF 1 175—1010 A




REVISION RECORD

REV.

DESCRIPTION

DATE

BY

A [NHTSA PART 572 NPRM RELEASE 7/30/04 DW
14,251 4.25 M@6 THRU, ON BC 976.2
4 PLACES 70— —~—
M85.0 THRU, 4 PLACE
] 92.5 THRU, 2 PLACES i
$11.1 THRU 4 PLACES 1
T T 3.1757012 2 pLACES y
M#6.0 THRU ON BC $40.0 A 16.50
4 PLACES BRI (N y __ B
7 / >4/ NIV g
r B 2 am——]
s W ! :
ACANSS 3 & 7] * 986.90
f \ ,7<T l / b 53
e ANY:E —
’ NN 5.35— 16.50—
& e 14.48—
.15 T
95.007!2 THRU ON BC #52.0 - Y
2 PLACES
4 44— |-
1.7
22,38~
38,10 =—33.66—=—
"Mty | PART NoO. DESCRIPTION
NOTES: RO
1. SURFACE FINISH SHALL NOT EXCEED 1.6 MICRONS. UNITS ARE millimeters 1 gﬁgﬁ%%ﬁﬁf&?g%&%%ﬁﬂc
MATERIAL >
2. REMOVE ALL BURRS AND SHARP EDGES. STEEL 080M40
TOLERANCES ARE: * SALE 1.000
3. FINISH: CHEMI—BLACK LS, GLES R - TOP PLATE UNLC BLANK
X +05 05 e
Ry I MACHINED:
’ ’ CHECKED
X % SIZE SHEET DRAWING NUMBER REV.
* unless otherwise noted ENGINEER A3 1 OF 1 ,|7 5_,] O,I,I A

1




4 2 I
REVISION RECORD
REV. DESCRIPTION DATE BY
A |NHTSA PART 572 NPRM RELEASE 7/30/04 DW
~———17.24
= $6.4 THRU ON 6762 BC 097 [~
4 PLACES
ST T #11.1 THRU 4 PLACES
<Y
1 ‘vﬁ 5.0 THRU ON $52.0 BC
M ‘mzﬁ 2 PLACES
>4J NN 96.4 THRU ON $40.0 BC
/ X1 ﬂ"‘ 4 PLACES
_// ! | | B
§ ” 326.0
\//$ 561.0
\ _ |_/ —
— | $88.9
1| /] 0§
M Tary | PART No. DESCRIPTION
NOTES: PART LIST
1. SURFACE FINISH SHALL NOT EXCEED 0.8 MICRONS. UNITS ARE millimeters NATIONAL HIGHWAY TRAFFIC
2. REMOVE ALL BURRS AND SHARP EDGES. WL 6089 A@r SAFETY ADMINISTRATION
3. FINISH: SILVER ANODIZE TOLERANCES ARE: * ST 1.000
DECIMALS: ANGLES: APPROVALS DATE M | D D I_E P I_ATE U N I_C B I_A N K
X ioq e
XX +0.05 MAC"'&: S—
* unless otherwise noted SIZE SHEET DRAWING NUMBER REV.
A3| 1 OF 175-1012 A
4 2 1




REVISION RECORD

REV.

DESCRIPTION DATE BY

A |NHTSA PART 572 NPRM RELEASE

7/30/04 DW

4X 96.40 THRU

() ON ¢40.0 BC
SEE SIDE VIEW FOR C'SINK DETAIL
@ O 4X 96.4
00 @ 2X $5.0 ON ¢52.0 BC
o
&
(90.0)
Y
0.50 — - —
26.0 THRU 3.90 =
—— 1700
1425—=——<a—st—14 75
SECTION A=A
NOTE: -
No. | QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1. REMOVE ALL BURRS AND BREAK SHARP EDGES. PART LIST
O' 8 Lo ““« OF "4"',%‘
2. ALL SURFACE FINISH SHALL BE % UNITS ARE millimeters 3 . NATIONAL HIGHWAY TRAFFIC
3. FINISH: CHEMI-BLACK WEA T 8OM40 STEEL \@pr SAFETY ADMINISTRATION
TOLERANCES ARE: * SALE 1.000
DECIMALS: ANGLES: APPROVALS DATE B OTTO M P I_ATE U N I_C B I_AN K
X ior e
XX $0.05 i S
N X V SIZE SHEET DRAWING NUMBER REV.
unless otherwise noted ENGINEER A3 1 OF 1 17 5_1 01 3 A




REVISION RECORD

REV DESCRIPTION DATE BY
= & & 5
© 2T 2« & S
3X 5.2 THRU v~ 2 - |23 85 . ©_ 0~ - 9.0—
} 2% 839 % 14
0.0 % ~ H ))/—w M1.4 X 3.0 DP i
5.0 P
13.4
$3.3 THRU W | 8.0 e
0.5X45" CHAMF ] L
OPPOSITE SIDE A Sl 12.5 o e —1
14,7 — N I
K3 17.9 e S
= o 21.0 CORNER o A
= i ’ Y
24.5 S 8 L - -l
27.0 R
N ~ 28.0 -~
PART NO. P R3.0 TYP. 31.6 CORNER R
34.0 |
W SR3.0 ¥ 2.0 {} ]
38.5 N \_ ) 100 .
— 4.0
* U = L
| | |
10.2 9.0 i e S : S
$ v l ] L

7 J |
18.9——]
1.4

NOTES:

1. REMOVE ALL BURRS AND BREAK SHARP EDGES.
2. STAMP OR ETCH PART NUMBER WHERE SHOWN.
3. FINISH: GOLD ANODIZE.

UNITS ARE mm NATIONAL HIGHWAY TRAFFIC
SAFETY ADMINISTRATION

TOLERANCES ARE: * HTE AL 7075-T6
SCALE

DECIMALS NS s ACCELEROMETER MOUNT, HEAD C.G.

XX 0.1 MACHINED: [ 5RA7
D. Walke 4/30/04
X.XX +0.05 63/ Fomker /30/ EUROSID 2

. ENG
* unless otherwise noted DRAWING NUMBER

SAS/2-S81




.200/5.080 |t

2 HOLES
®.071/1.803
—D2—

N

|<a—— .400/10.160 ——m|
—D3—

_D2—
44+.03/6.10£.76

|
|
L».WSO/S.SWO

CABLE FOR
SIGNAL

SPECIFICATIONS

RANGE
SENSITIVITY

MOUNTED RESONANCE FREQUENCY

42000 g
20 mV/g MIN
22,000 Hz MIN

SIGNAL OUTPUT MUST BE COMPATIBLE WITH AND
RECORDABLE IN A DATA CHANNEL AS DEFINED BY SAE J211

DAMPING RATIO

TRANSVERSE SENSITIVITY
NON—LINEARITY & HYSTERESIS
ZERO OFFSET

EXCITATION

THERMAL SENSITIVITY

TEMPERATURE EXPOSURE LIMITS
WEIGHT

HUMIDITY

UNDAMPED (.005)
£1% MAX

+£2% MAX

£25 mV

10V DC

—5% Typ AT OF TO 150°F
0°/+200°F WITHOUT DAMAGE
1 gram (WITHOUT CABLE)

SEALED

REVISION RECORD
ITEM NO. BY DATE DESCRIPTION
—A— |HP |01,/09/99 | TOLERANCES
—B1— |[DW[09,/27/99 | UPDATED NOTE
-B2— CHANGE TRANSVERSE SENSITIVITY TO 1%
-B3— REVISED FORMAT, ENLARGED TOLERANCES
CENTER OF —c1— |DW|02/8/00 | REVISED TOLERANCE
SEISMIC MASS _Di_ |DW[08/15/01 |CHANGED SINGLE DECIMAL PLACE TOLERANCE FROM
+ 0.1/2.54 TO + 0.1/2.5
—-D2— —-D2— |DW CORRECTED METRIC EQUIVALENTS
—D3— | DW ADDED DIMENSIONS
A TD3
g @ '
[Ce} N
NS 1 - —
N
-8 8 \&/ DIRECTION
v- : [ OF POSITIVE
¢ o S OUTPUT
7D27
—=110/2.54
7D37
.055/1.397
— | .205/5.207 |~a—
UNITS ARE in/mm NATIONAL HIGHWAY TRAFFIC
WATERAL SAFETY ADMINISTRATION
-D1— TOLERANCES ARE: ¥  [SRE NONE
—C1-{| pECIMALS ANGLES APPROVALS | DATE UNIAXIAL PIEZORESISTIVE ACCELEROMETER
-B3-f X :I:O.1/§.5 + 0.5° [ 3/5/%8
XX £0.01/.25 CHECKED
XXX £0.005/.127 HYBRID Il DUMMY FAMILY
* unless otherwise noted WJ e SIZE DRAWING NUMBER REV
HP. A SA572-S4 D




REVISION RECORD

REV. DESCRIPTION DATE BY

A | NHTSA PART 572 NPRM RELEASE 7/30/04 | DMW

6.97

A
!
A

6.23

!

A7 e 304

'

—= 80 |
$.87 THRU
o Loty [ PART NO. DESCRIPTION
PART LIST
NOTES: UNITS ARE inches >y
! i . NATIONAL HIGHWAY TRAFFIC
1. MATERIAL: VINYL 30-50 SHORE A W N OTES (@t SAFETY ADMINISTRATION
2. TESTED AND CERTIFIED TO THE LATEST EUROSID—2 STANDARD TOLERANCES ARE: + [ 1 000 HEAD SKIN
3. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, APPLY  +.25 TOLERANCE TO Jroms: MNos i "
ALL DIMENSIONS. X1 o
XXX_£0,005 A -
FRA*CTIONS i1/64 SIZE SHEET DRAWING NUMBER REV.
unless otherwise noted ENGINEER D 1 OF 1 »]7 5_1 OO 5 A

1




1

NOTES:

1. FOR NECK COMPRESSION USE TOOL 175-9500.

2. BUFFER HARDNESS, RED, YELLOW OR BLUE IS
SELECTED ON CERTIFICATION 8 OF
FACH BUFFER IS SUPPLIED (24 TOTAL) 16 WILL
BE LOOSE PARTS.

5. FOR ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS SEE EUROSID I MANUAL.

REVISION RECORD

REV.

DESCRIPTION DATE BY

NHTSA PART 572 NPRM RELEASE 7/30/04 DW

71 175-2020  |NECK BUFFER ASS'Y SET 80 SHORE A BLUE (NOT SHOWN)
6 | 1 175-2015  |NECK BUFFER ASS'Y SET 70 SHORE A YELLOW (NOT SHOWN)
S | 4 5000285 SCREW, SHCS M6 X 18
4 | 2 175-2004  |HALF SPHERICAL SCREW
S| 2 175-2003  |PLATE, NECK HEAD & TORSO INTERFACE
2 |1 175-2010 |NECK BUFFER ASS'Y SET 60 SHORE A RED
1 1 175-2001 NECK, MOLDED
WM lary | PART No. DESCRIPTION
PART LIST
UNITS ARE millimeters 4 ‘ NATIONAL HIGHWAY TRAFFIC
ATERAL @t SAFETY ADMINISTRATION
TOLERANCES ARE: * SCAE 0.500
NECK ASSEMBLY TEST/CERT
X it e

XX £0.05

* unless otherwise noted

MACHINED:

%

CHECKED

SIZE SHEET DRAWING NUMBER REV.

ENGINEER

A2 1 0F 1 175-2000 A




3 7 0 0 4 3 2 1
REVISION RECORD
REV. DESCRIPTION DATE BY
=~ | — A [NHTSA PART 575 NPRM RELEASE 7/30/04 DW
[ =<l :
20°
— 17.0 |
| |
T
| ¢ T R6.0
(17.0) T
T ¢ 17.0 ¢
SEE DETAIL Y T
| t —
Y 9.0
58 8.0 TYP.
— 17.0
DETAIL Y .
SCALE 2.0 Yy ”
\
NS
RN
[ | |
U NV
NN
(T Y 45
/
R8.0 y /
/
A—-—
| ~——— 9/.5 £0.5 —
DETAIL  /
SCALE  2.00
12.0 ) TYP.
‘ 3 S\
+0.5 \
9719803 (o77) N 0 I O
SEE DETAIL 7 K |
' | [ | ]
I
— (3.2) — ©10
PINS IN MOLD MUST
ENSURE HOLE DP. TO BE 16.0 —_— —~ = 16.0
: 8.5—-10.9MM X 4 EACH END '
(25.0) —fa—=— — (250)
A—-—T-— .
NOTES: B
1. BEAD BLAST ITEM #1 BEFORE MOLDING.
2. HARDNESS MAY VARY IN ACCORDANCE SECTION A-A
WITH PERFORMANCE REQUIREMENT,
RECOMMENDED GUIDE 72-76 IRHD.
3. NO SPLITS OR DEFECTS ARE ALLOWED IN
RUBBER MOLDING.
4. CLEAR POCKETS AND THREADS OF ALL
RUBBER AND BEAD BLAST ASSEMBLY
AFTER MOLDING.
5. ALL UNTOLERANCED DIMENSIONS £1mm.
2 | 2 5000107 HELICOIL, M12 X 1.25 X 12
112 175-2002  |NECK INTERMEDIATE PLATE
" lary | PART NO. DESCRIPTION
PART LIST
UNITS ARE millimeters ' k. NATIONAL HIGHWAY TRAFFIC
o~ NTRILE RUBBER .f SAFETY ADMINISTRATION
TOLERANCES ARE: * PAE 1.000
DECIMALS: ANGLES: APPROVALS DATE N EC K ) M O I_D E D
X 105 0.5
‘ unl theri ted % SIZE SHEET DRAWING NUMBER REV.
uniess otherwise note ENGINEER Al 1 OF 1 175_2001 A
8 7/ 0 S 4 3 2 1




4 3 2 1
REVISION RECORD
4X @12 THRU 4X @6 THRU REV. DESCRIPTION DATE BY
SEE DETAIL Y 0
+0.1
®777,
L |
r/ — (26)
SCALE  0.500 45° 1
A A
1 | 18J_r8‘2 é
o | |
S —— (25.1) N
‘ R4
DETAIL Y
SCALE 200
B
(2 12)
+0.2
SEE DETAIL 7 R9 ", ¢
\ 940.1
90 DETAIL 7
SCALE 2.0
DRILL AND TAP TO SUIT HELICOIL
M12 X 1.25 X 12
@32 - N
¢ 6{5‘ 940.1
(15) 12.3 ! ' 7 JO
: 12
| ) [ 0.2
T 1 +0.1 J 1
39 0 SECTION ~ A-A
T lary | PART No. DESCRIPTION
NOTES: PART LIST
1. REMOVE ALL BURRS AND BREAK SHARP EDGES. UNITS ARE millimeters "‘ NATIONAL HIGHWAY TRAFFIC
2. THREAD TO CONFORM TO BS3643 VATERAL ¢ SAFETY ADMINISTRATION
& MUST BE CLEAR & FREE RUNNING. 6082 (HE30) ALUMINUM -
TOLERANCES ARE: * 1.000
ECMALS. GLES: S NECK INTERMEDIATE PLATE
X £05 05\
Ty F0:l MACHNED: |
. . % SIZE SHEET DRAWING NUMBER REV.
unless otherwise noted ENGINEER A2 1 OF 1 17 5_2 O O 2 A
4 3 2 1




4 § 2 1
REVISION RECORD
REV. DESCRIPTION DATE BY
A |NHTSA PART 572 NPRM RELEASE 7/30/04 DW
!
N7 —1
\
+ [
L — O~

TABLE 1

SHORE
HARDNESS £2

60 SHORE A

NOTES:

1. FOR HARDNESS IDENTIFICATION USE
COLORED HEAT SHRINK SLEEVING SHRUNK
OVER RUBBER BUFFER IN POSITION
SHOWN. (SEE TABLE 1 FOR COLOR KEY)

2. PART NUMBER 175-2010 REPRESENTS A SET.
ONE SET CONTAINS 8 NECK BUFFERS.

COLOR
IDENTIFICATION HARDNESS IDENTIFICATION
SLEEVE (SEE NOTE #1)
RED
1 8 175=2010-1 | NECK BUFFER MOLDED 60 SHORE A
Tl ary PART NO. DESCRIPTION
PART LIST
UNITS ARE millimeters @ NATIONAL HIGHWAY TRAFFIC
ATERAL : * SAFETY ADMINISTRATION
TOLERANCES ARE: * SALE 2.000 NECK BUFFER ASSY SET
DECIMALS: ANGLES: APPROVALS DATE 60 SHORE A RED
X on L
R MACHg): e SIZE SHEET DRAWING NUMBER REV.
* unless otherwise noted ENGINEER A3 1 OF 1 1 7 5_2 O/I O A

1




4 5 2 1

REVISION RECORD

REV. DESCRIPTION DATE BY

A [NHTSA PART 572 NPRM RELEASE 7/30/04 DW
\\
8 S 0 SEE DETAIL A * *
5.5 - _ | _ 7.5
: - L 25%
}_/ - N R7.0 ! ¢
, BN \ / b
) | 213
| \ iL
7—\ + ~ 3
— 259 DETAIL A
SCALE  4.00
216.5 TYP.
NOTES: M Tary | PART NoO. DESCRIPTION

1. MATERIAL: BLACK NATURAL RUBBER
DUROMETER 60 SHORE A £2.

PART LIST

UNITS ARE millimeters

P NATIONAL HIGHWAY TRAFFIC

2. TOLERANCE OF 1 MM APPLIED TO ALL DIMENSIONS. ok NaTURaL ruseer | e SAFETY ADMINISTRATION
TOLERANCES ARE: * SCALE 2.000
20 TNECK BUFFER MOLDED 60 SHORE A
Xx f0015 05 o
XX $0.05 MACH%ED " e
. . SIZE SHEET DRAWING NUMBER REV.
unless otherwise noted ENGINEER A2 1 OF 1 175—201 0—1 A

4 5 2 1




4 3 2 1
5 C REVISION RECORD
B REV. DESCRIPTION DATE BY
A [NHTSA PART 572 NPRM RELEASE | 7/30/04 DW
6.0 THRU
4 EQ. SP. ON BC #58.0
C’'BORE ON OPPOSITE (SEE BELOW)
T A A
SCALE  0.500 |
/ _ 4X 22¢7i0‘4
+0.1 — —— 1855
SRR14.5" 7 I SEE DETAIL 7
THIS SURFACE CAN
BE LIGHTLY HAND —
DRESSED BEFORE -
PLATING SECTION  B-B C
PART MARK AN \/
(¢ 6) THRU
6.5 T
+0.2
¢ / 1874
!
+0.2 ¢ ¢
L/ !
X I ‘L R4 TYP
L 4X 810 —M 30 02
. -
120 59 |e——— 8400 ———=
SECTION  A-A +0.1
— 44X 1.5 DETAIL 7
SCALE 200
DRILL AND TAP TO SUIT
MBX1.0 HELICOIL
4 PLACES
INSERT STAY BELOW THE SURFACE
NOTES: T
0 v 33.0 £0.2
. SURFACE FINISH TO BE OR BETTER
ALL OVER UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED.
. REMOVE ALL BURRS AND BREAK SHARP EDGES
PRIOR TO ANODISING.
. THREAD TO CONFORM TO BS3643 5000049 |HELICOIL, M6 X T X 6
& MUST BE CLEAR & FREE RUNNING. PART NO. DESCRIPTION
_ SILVER ANODISE TO BS1615, AATO, HOT WATER SEAL. PR
. PART MARK WITH INDELIBLE PEN '175-2003" | 085409 |= UNITS ARE millimeters : “ NATIONAL HIGHWAY TRAFFIC
FOLLOWED BY SERIAL NO. WHERE SHOWN. e e oo | e SAFETY ADMINISTRATION
0.8 -
o SCALE
6. STRAIGHT GRAIN TOP 4 CORNERS RECESS M DEQJELLSE.RANCES ARiNGLES’ 1000 PLATE. NECK HEAD & TORSO INTERFACE
X £05 05\
X 041 .
XX £0.05 i Ly S
* unless otherwice noled V SIZE SHEET DRAWING NUMBER REV.
A2| 1 OF 175-2003 A
4 3 2 1




1

REVISION RECORD

REV.

DESCRIPTION

DATE

BY

NHTSA PART 572 NPRM RELEASE

7/30/04

DW

(®28.4)
X @41 +8~1V 6
291N
/ NN\
\—/ /
~ L X7/
NS 2
PART MARK
?16.0 +0.3 —~———— =
14.0 — -—
R1.5 —\\\\\\\\ 13
- o
| | |
17.5 7! (12.0) ¢ </ <[~
! |
20.0 ¢ / | | THIS SURFACE CAN BE LIGHTLY
| f [ — ¢/
di N DRESSED TO PRIOR TO PLATING.
| | \\
3.0 — 30.0° | |
1.5
| | +0
SPH R14.45 T .4
—U'CUT 29.5 (1.5 WIDE)
M12.0 X 1.25 - -—
?15.0 — -—
®16.0 — —
NOTES:
1. REMOVE ALL BURRS AND BREAK SHARP EDGES
PRIOR TO PLATING.
2. THREAD TO CONFORM TO BS3643.
3. ZINC PLATE AND COLOR PASSIVE PLATE -
THICKNESS 5 TO 8 MICRONS. No, | QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
PART LIST
4. VIBRO ETCH CODE '175-2004" FOLLOWED — e
BY SERIAL NO. WHERE SHOWN. UNITS ARE millimeters E “ NATIONAL HIGHWAY TRAFFIC
MATER%8OM4O STEEL <EN8> Z h ‘y' SAFETY ADMINISTRATION
TOLERANCES ARE: * SCALE 2.000
HALF SPHERICAL SCREW
X it e
XX +0.05 MACHé'gEDZ S
* unless otherwice noled V SIZE SHEET DRAWING NUMBER REV.
FNGINEER A2| 1 OF 1 175-2004 A
4 3 ? 1




REVISION RECORD

REV.

DESCRIPTION

DATE

BY

NHTSA PART 572 NPRM RELEASE

7/30,/04

DW

TABLE 1
SHORE COLOR
HARDNESS 42 | IDENTIFICATION ARDNESS. IDENTIFIGATION
SLEEVE (SEE NOTE #1)
/0 SHORE YELLOW
NOTES:
1. FOR HARDNESS IDENTIFICATION USE
COLORED HEAT SHRINK SLEEVING SHRUNK
OVER RUBBER IN POSITION
SHOWN. (SEE TABLE 1 FOR COLOR KEY)
2. PART NUMBER 175-2015 REPRESENTS A SET. IT1EM 8 | 175-2015-1 |NECK BUFFER MOLDED /0 SHORE A
ONE SET CONTAINS 8 NECK BUFFERS. no. | QY PART_NO. DESCRIPTION
UNITS ARE millimeters K. NATIONAL HIGHWAY TRAFFIC
ATERAL * SAFETY ADMINISTRATION
TOLERANCES ARE: * SALE 2.000 NECK BUFFER ASSY SET
DECIMALS: ANGLES: APPROVALS DATE /0 SHORE A YELLOW
X ior e
L MACHg): (I SIZE SHEET DRAWING NUMBER REV.
* unless otherwise noted ENGINEER A3 1 OF 1 17 5_2 O] 5 A
3 2 1




4 § 2 1
REVISION RECORD
REV. DESCRIPTION DATE BY
A [NHTSA PART 572 NPRM RELEASE 7/30/04 DW
- 42.5 — ————— 3.6
8 ———=— |- 156 ————— 77
3.9 ———— ™~
SEE DETAIL A / *
R9 ) | ) ?75
= 2595
AR,
E———-—— o .y R7.0 !
5 N _ f\ /i 7ﬁ @13
| \ iL
_f*______ + ~! 30
— ©35.9 DETAIL A
SCALE ~ 4.00
®16.5 TYP.
" lary | PART NO. DESCRIPTION
NOTES: '

1. MATERIAL: BLACK NATURAL RUBBER
DUROMETER 70 SHORE A £2.

2. TOLERANCE OF £1 MM APPLIED TO ALL DIMENSIONS.

PART LIST

UNITS ARE millimeters

MATERIAL

BLACK NATURAL RUBBER

oY

PW: NATIONAL HIGHVAY TRAFFIC
@t SAFETY ADMINISTRATION

SCALE

NECK BUFFER MOLDED 70 SHORE A

TOLERANCES ARE: * 2.000
DECIMALS: ANGLES: APPROVALS DATE
X 105 10.5° RN
X 1041
MACHINED:

XX £0.05 % CHECKED

* unless otherwise noted ENGINEER SIZE SHEET1 OF 1 DRAWING NUMBER REV.

AR 175-2015-1 A




4 4 2 I
REVISION RECORD
REV. DESCRIPTION DATE BY
A |NHTSA PART 572 NPRM RELEASE 7/30/04 DW
|
|
/%\
TABLE 1
SHORE COLOR HARDNESS IDENTIFICATION
HARDNESS 42 | IDENTIFICATION SLEEVE (SEE NOTE #1)
80 SHORE A BLUE
NOTES:
1. FOR HARDNESS IDENTIFICATION USE
COLORED HEAT SHRINK SLEEVING SHRUNK
OVER RUBBER BUFFER IN POSITION
SHOWN. (SEE TABLE 1 FOR COLOR KEY)
2. PART NUMBER 175-2020 REPRESENTS A SET.
ONE SET CONTAING B NEGK BUFFERS. 1 [8 [ 175-2020-1 [NECK BUFFER MOLDED 80 SHORE A
"M Tary | PaRT NoO. DESCRIPTION
PART LIST
UNITS ARE millimeters k. NATIONAL HIGHWAY TRAFFIC
MATERIAL ¢ SAFETY ADMINISTRATION
TOLERANCES ARE: * SCALE 2.000 ,
DECIALS: NGLES: e — — NECK BUFFER ASSY SET 80 SHORE A BLUE
X 05 05 e
X £0.1 .
XX 1005 MAC"'é';ED‘ S
* unless otherwise noted % SIZE  [SHEET DRAWING NUMBER REV.
uniess otherwise note ENGINEER A3 1 OF 1 175_2020 A
4 4 2 1




4 3 2 1
REVISION RECORD
REV. DESCRIPTION DATE BY
A |NHTSA PART 572 NPRM RELEASE 7/30/04 DW
— 425 — —~——— 3.6
1.6 —= —
\\
8 - y SEE DETAIL A | * +
5.5 ——— _ | _ ?7.5
: — L 595
Eﬂ_—-—— . - R7.0 ! ¢
, B \ / ik
6 . D13
| \ iL
_f*______ * ~! 30
— ©35.9 DETAIL A
SCALE  4.00
?16.5 TYP.
" lary | PART NO. DESCRIPTION

NOTES:

1. MATERIAL: BLACK NATURAL RUBBER
DUROMETER 80 SHORE A £2.

2. TOLERANCE OF £1 MM APPLIED TO ALL DIMENSIONS.

PART LIST

UNITS ARE millimeters

TOLERANCES ARE: *

DECIMALS: ANGLES:
X 105 +0.5°
X £0.1 .
XX £0.05 MACHfISl;ED.

* unless otherwise noted

MATERIAL

BLACK NATURAL RUBBER

oY

PW: NATIONAL HIGHVAY TRAFFIC
@t SAFETY ADMINISTRATION

SCALE

2.000

APPROVALS

DATE

NECK BUFFER MOLDED 80 SHORE A

DRAWN

CHECKED

SIZE SHEET

ENGINEER

A2 1 0OF 1

DRAWING NUMBER

175-2020-1

REV.

2




Y

7N

T S5

REVISION RECORD

REV.

DESCRIPTION

DATE

BY

NHTSA PART 575 NPRM RELEASE

7/30/04

DW

3 4
™\ 4 ™\
O
N
N Y
N O
2 |1 175-2505 | EUROSID EYEBOLT COMPLETE
T 11 175-2501 NECK BRACKET MACHINED
WMty | PART No. DESCRIPTION

PART LIST

UNITS ARE millimeters

MATERIAL

¥ NATIONAL HIGHWAY TRAFFIC
@« SAFETY ADMINISTRATION

TOLERANCES ARE: * SALE 1.000 NECK BRACKET

DECIMALS: ANGLES: APPROVALS DATE INCLUDING LIFTING EYBOLT

X 105 5 e

X 101 .

XX 10,05 MACH('S';ED‘ S—

¥ unless othervise noted V SIZE SHEET DRAWING NUMBER REV.
ENGINEER Al| 1 0F 1 175-2500 A

5 7 I




3 / §) 5 4 3 7 1
REVISION RECORD
REV. DESCRIPTION DATE BY
A [NHTSA PART 575 NPRM RELFASE 7/30/04 DW
SCALE  0.500
47
250.—'
74
54 10
R7 +1-
‘ 4X $7.0 THRU ‘
I I
g ‘ D :__F:_____‘_____:ﬁ__:
A . ! i
s Ho H
R10+1—— | : - - : |
i X
I | | I
I I
o ot % X 4X $6.3 THRU
| O I B
__S\J/::_I__JI_::\LI&__
149*3 < -
T _ ™ e S >
| | 25 10.0 o A A
I I
I == || \\ v i
AT NS \
/ AN
ol oo R 10 /“\\
) NI AR\ 50.0
SN (Wt 71! \\&J&
R S spo0 N
| | | | | 35
) ! ! |
| D P D
B | | Ny 10.0
— |~ 7" 1 T *
16.5£0.02 12— \
R10 DRILL, TAP & \/ #14.80
33.0 16— FOR M12X1.75 HELICOIL INSERT
36.0 (INSERT FROM THIS SIDE)
DEBURR AFTER BREAKING TANG.
35 (SEE NOTE #9)
~— 37.0£0.2 —~
NOTES: R3
1. 1.5MM MATERIAL TO BE LEFT ON FACES
REQUIRING MACHINING. NI R |
I
2. HEAT TREAT TO LM25 TF CONDITION BEFORE LN I |
MACHINING. ] = | 1
PART MARK S L AT
3. MACHINE FACES MARKED N b g T | I
OR BETTER. 0l L | 18 (54)
N S i
4. DRAFT ANGLE 1. =& =S| | |, | I
4 ~ ) [ L N
A Y POV A T ™ E N I
5. ALL UNSPECIFIED RADII 4.0+0.5MM. To— u: s : 8
6. REMOVE ALL SHARP EDGES AND BURRS. = +—F—1 !
PRIOR TO ANODISING. B T | 0
OV .- L | ] 1 | 1] 5000344  [HELICOIL, M12 X 1.75 X 30
7. STRAIGHT GRAIN MATING FACES AND SIDES No. |QTY|  PART NO. DESCRIPTION
PART LIST
8. SILVER ANODISE TO BS1615, AA10, HOT -
WATER SEAL. " UNITS ARE millimeters i . NATIONAL HIGHWAY TRAFFIC
9. INSERT HELICOIL AFTER ANODIZE. WA o A UMINUM \@p¢ SAFETY ADMINISTRATION
10. WHERE APPLICABLE, DIMENSIONS ARE SYMMETRICAL ABOUT CENTERLINE. TOLERANCES ARE: * i 1.000
oS, LS - NECK BRACKET MACHINED
11. FINISH:  BEAD BLAST X 105 105 o
Ry 1o b MACHINED:
: : 63 CHECKED
* unless otherwise noted V SIZE SHEET DRAWING NUMBER REV.
AL| 1 OF 175-2501 A
3 / §) 5 4 3 2 1




4 3 2 |
REVISION RECORD
A‘ NHTSA PART 572 NPRM RELEASE 7/30/04 DW
1
U — - - ( 10.4 ) < @49>
! O (228.2) “
— (8
& (&) (82)
T (R 2) !
_UZ)O" > / A
NO UNDER CUT (25)

DESCRIPTION

PART LIST

P NATIONAL HIGHWAY TRAFFIC
A@p¢ SAFETY ADMINISTRATION

tUROSID EYEBOLT COMPLETE

SIZE

M12 ———
—— @757 =
1 1 5000042 EYEBOLT M12 X 1.75 X 27
T lary | PART No.
UNITS ARE millimeters
NOTES:
MATERIAL
1. PAINT LIGHT GREY, DO NOT PAINT THREAD TOLERANCES ARE: * SCALE 1.000
DECIMALS: ANGLES: APPROVALS DATE
X £05 05\
X £0.1 .
XX 10,05 MACH%ED’ S
* unless otherwise noted ENGINEER

AR

SHEET

1 OF 1

DRAWING NUMBER

175-2505

REV.

4 5 2




REVISION RECORD

REV. DESCRIPTION DATE BY

A |[NHTSA PART 575 NPRM RELEASE 7/30/04 DW

171 4 5000008 SCREW, SHCS M6 X 1 X 30
1613 5000009 SCREW, FHCS M6 X 1 X 50
151 2 175-3015 BUNGEE CORD
141 2 9002370 BUSHING
151 4 5000004 SCREW, BHCS M4 X 0.7 X 25
12 | 4 5000007/ SCREW, BHCS M4 X 0.7 X 20
111 1 5000003 SCREW, BHCS M5 X 0.8 X 10
10 | 4 5000005 SCREW, BHCS M4 X 0.7 X 12
9 1 175-3010 SHOULDER FOAM PAD
8 | 2 175-3009 CAM STOP BLOCK
7/ 1 175-3008 SHOULDER TOP PLATE
6 1 175-3007 ELASTIC CORD HOLDER
51 2 175-3006 SHOULDER COVER PLATE
4 1 2 175-3004 SHOULDER CAM CLAVICLE ASSEMBLY FOR LOADCELL
3 1 175-3003 SHOULDER "U” SPRING
2 1 175-3002 SHOULDER SPACER BLOCK
1 1 175-3001 SHOULDER BOTTOM PLATE
WMty | PART No. DESCRIPTION
PART LIST
UNITS ARE millimeters 4 NATIONAL HIGHWAY TRAFFIC
ATERAL SAFETY ADMINISTRATION
TOLERANCES ARE: * SCALE 0.750
— s R SHOULDER ASSEMBLY
%x 580(‘)55 WACHNED: |
R % D SIZE SHEET DRAWING NUMBER REV.
e ez rold ENGNEER Al 1 OF 1 175-3000 A

3 / ¢ d 4 3 2 1




4 5 2 1

— 70.0 — REVISION RECORD
4.0 REV DESCRIPTION DATE BY
f A [NHTSA PART 572 NPRM RELEASE 7/30/04 DW
= 1 =18 0 — — = &K 71T — T — TI/f7 - - K - - - T BE= 8T
] =1 ;_n?g*_u L _{_}_ S 1 I 1 O N _{_}_ 1 l_Efl_;ET__, ?
6.0 CTR OF R25> — 6.0 CTR OF R25
[ 176.0 — __+
- 155.0 — # 2X R25 —— =
- 135.0 -—
- 119.0 = —3X 96.3 THRU N
(45.0) == SCALE  2.00
~— 360 —=— 7.3 BLEND R25 INTO TOP
2X R45.0 AND BOTTOM SURFACES AS SHOWN
( 45 ol e g0
| t ||}|| | @ II}II X ‘ =_“1”_=
] 0 o + T 1 T
35.0
< ' ' 25.4 '
(49.5) J *
76.0 Y = =
60.5 o - ==
85.5
103.5
o o
! D =
| | ‘
I3 =3 | L 200 7 &
! — ! - \
- - P\ P ~ 4X M4 x 12 DEEP
~ BOTH SIDES & TOP
—— 10.0 TYP
6X M4 THRU o
X !
~ SEE DETAIL A
2X R30.0 2K M3x0.5 DRILL & 1A PROFILE AS SHOWN
/._— (116) CTR OF R30 - —PROFILE FOR R25 40 ON'PLAN VIEW
ON BOTH UPPER
- 156.0 - AND LOWER FACES
PART MARK/ RECESS
NOTES OV
1. SURFACE FINISH TO BE STRAIGHT GRAINED TO
OR BETTER, ALL OVER UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED
T lary | PART No. DESCRIPTION
2. REMOVE ALL SHARP EDGES AND BURRS SART ST
3. ALL THREADS TO CONFORM TO BS3643 . N,
UNITS ARE milimeters #W: NATIONAL HIGHWAY TRAFFIC
4. ALL THREADS TO BE CLFAR AND FREE RUNNING T 07 6082 2 SAFETY ADMINISTRATION
5. HORIZONTAL DIMENSIONS ARE SYMMETRICAL ABOUT CENTERLINE TOLERANCES ARE: * SCALE 1000
N GLES S SHOULDER BOTTOM PLATE
6. PTFE COAT WITH TUFRAM L4 v s08 0.5
X 0.1 MACHINED: .
7. PART MARK 175-3001 WHERE SHOWN AFTER COATING KK £0.05 B/ [
. SIZE SHEET DRAWING NUMBER REV.
* unless otherwise noted ENGINEER A2 ,] OF ,] 17 5_3 O O 1 A

4 5 2 1




1

PART MARK

REVISION RECORD

REV.

DESCRIPTION

DATE

BY

NHTSA PART 572 NPRM RELEASE

7/30/04

DW

4X M6 THRU THREAD

. |
20.0
-====1 0.5
- —— ] {b %@Z 407y
- ] (N 96.0
- = = = = 3 76.0 S % ¢
50.0
¢ F === - - G J C
L m_ _ L/
15.0  MAX 1] Il
ILLI:\\ ‘J/<\ |
T —M5 X 12 DP
¢
X 6.3 THRU HOLE FULL RAD
255 |—-——
1. SURFACE FINISH TO BE STRAIGHT GRAINED TO
OR BETTER, ALL OVER UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED.
2. REMOVE ALL SHARP EDGES AND BURRS
PRIOR TO ANODIZING.
5. ALL THREADS TO CONFORM TO BS3643.
4. ALL THREADS TO BE CLEAR & FREE RUNNING.
5. SILVER ANODIZE TO BS1615, AATO, HOT WATER SEAL. T gy | PART NO. SESCRIPTION
6. PART MARK WITH INDELIBLE PEN ’175-3002" FOLLOWED PART LIST
BY SERIAL NO. WHERE SHOWN. . e
UNITS ARE millimeters #W NATIONAL HIGHWAY TRAFFIC
WIERR. ALUM. 6082 R 4 SAFETY ADMINISTRATION
TOLERANCES ARE: * SCALE 1.000
SHOULDER SPACER BLOCK
X £05 05 ‘e
X 101 .
XX 0,05 MAC"'é“;ED’ —
* unless othermise noted % SIZE SHEET DRAWING NUMBER REV.
ENGINEER A2 1 OF 1 175-35002 A
4 3 2 1




S S

REVISION RECORD

REV.

DESCRIPTION DATE BY

A INHTSA PART 572 NPRM RELEASE

7/30/04 DW

R25.0 £0.5 INSIDE

L%/

PART MARK

60.0
4.1 THRU
4 PLACES
8.0 TYP.
5.0
T
NOTES: 5.5 THRU HOLE
[ [
1. MATERIAL: BS 1449 CS/70 OR CS80 ¢ ﬂh / |
ANNEALED SPRING STEEL. | s |
' N
2. REMOVE ALL SHARP EDGES AND BURRS. 11.5 %k: :
3.2
S. FINISH TO BE V OR BETTER. T
4. VIBRO ETCH CODE ’175-3003" FOLLOWED BY
SERIAL NO. WHERE SHOWN. W
No. | QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
PART LIST
UNITS ARE millimeters 4 k. NATIONAL HIGHWAY TRAFFIC
WERR cEE NOTES = * SAFETY ADMINISTRATION
TOLERANCES ARE: * SOALE 1.000 T
DECIMALS: ANGLES: APPROVALS DATE SHOUI—DER U SPRH\’G
X $05 0.5
* unless otherwise noted V SIZE SHEET DRAWING NUMBER REV.
A3| 1 OF T 175-3003 A
4 3 2 1




4 5 2 1

REVISION RECORD

REV. DESCRIPTION DATE BY

A |NHTSA PART 572 NPRM RELEASE 7/30/04 DW

SCALE  0.500
Q 0 @ \PART MARK
|
3 6 5000465 SCREW, BHCS M6 X 1 X 18
2 1 175-3018 STRUCTURAL REPLACEMENT
1 1 175-3016 SHOULDER CAM CLAVICLE ASSY
oh oty | PART No. DESCRIPTION
NOTES: PART USI,..,
1. PART MARK WITH INDELIBLE PEN 175-3004. UNITS ARE millimeters “ NATIONAL HIGHWAY TRAFFIC
WATERIAL SAFETY ADMINISTRATION
TOLERANCES ARE: * SALE 1.000 SHOULDER CAM CLAVICLE
DECIMALS: ANGLES: APPROVALS DATE ASSEMBLY
X it e
XX £0.05 MACH%EDZ SHECKED
. . SIZE SHEET DRAWING NUMBER REV.
unless otherwise noted ENGINEER A2 1 OF 1 ,|7 5_3 O O 4 A

4 3 2 1




4 3 2 1

REVISION RECORD

REV. DESCRIPTION DATE BY
A |NHTSA PART 572 NPRM RELEASE 7/30/04 DW
< L SCRATCH CLAVICLE AS SHOWN BEFORE
ﬂ@i BONDING ROUGH UNDERSIDE OF BUFFER

(ITEM #2) 175-3011 WITH P60 GRADE PAPER.

ood]

2 |1 175-3011 |CAM BUFFER PAD

111 175-3017 [SHOULDER CAM CLAVICLE
T larv | PaRT No. DESCRIPTION
PART LIST

UNITS ARE millimeters NATIONAL HIGHWAY TRAFFIC

— SAFETY ADMINISTRATION
NOTES: e 7100 I SHOULDER CAM CLAVICLE ASSY
1. PART MARK WITH INDELIBLE PEN 175-3016 x 105 05 o

X 0.1 MACHINED:

XX 0,05
DRAWING NUMBER

, . % SIZE SHEET [
unless otherwise noted | A2 1 OF 1 1 75_301 6 A

4 3 2 1




9.040.3 REVISION RECORD
REV. DESCRIPTION DATE BY
A |NHTSA PART 575 NPRM RELEASE 7/30/04 DW
Al aT—nsS 7/ J S ¢

| —f g

i e e o |

[ I | III L I I ¢ 13.0
ERETET = |
[ 1 e | g W A y———— 6*0 %
— 155.5 £0.5 -
— 105.0 —
—~—— 975 £0.5 —

R70.5 £0.5

_— 22’
25.00 ”
—0.25 138.0 +0.5
2X R3.0 \ 49.9

|

fallix\ | =
| ——— e
Al i
¥ N I
82.2 £0.5 20.0 +.25
< > 74.0 £0.5
N - 58.9
* R6.4 £0.5 64.5
34.6 R100
y g 417 J | Re5 | R492 £0.5
| j L- SEE DETAIL A J J 149 * | @H@( \F \ J J
Nl B, | | | /.0 \ |
L B | Pt
30 TYP. | | X 1 X 45 CHAM. ) 35 18
PROFILE AS SHOWN
BOTH SIDES 1
~————— 580 ———=
(3) - | ¢
~———————— 650 ———=
R5 4.6
// - 85.0 —
\< T - 119.0 -
DETAIL A
SCALE ~ 3.000
—— 209 |~
TYPICAL EDGE DETAIL FOR RECESS BOTH SIDES
—— —~— 12.0 0.2
12.0 0.2 = -
Ry . \f ,@\
|
Pty | | =T
| | |
: o ! ! N
NOTES: 08 e g o~ ) (©) 2 [ 2 [ 175-3005-2 [T-INSERT SS M4 X 12
M I e ] 1|6 | 175-3005-3 |T-INSERT, M6
1. SURFACE FINISH TO BE OR BETTER Nl ary | PART NO. DESCRIPTION
ALL OVER UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED. 4X R3.0 SART LIST
2. REMOVE BURRS AND BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES. UNITS ARE millimeters Py NATIONAL HIGHWAY TRAFFIC
3. ALL THREADS TO CONFORM TO BS3643. O O ¢ SAFETY ADMINISTRATION
4. ALL UNTOLERANCED DIMENSIONS +1mm. TOLERANCES ARE: * SOALE 1.000 '
DEOIMALS, ANGLES — - SHOULDER CAM CLAVICLE
X 05 $0.5
By 100 WACHINED: |
: : 83 CHECKED
* unless otherise noted % SIZE SHEET DRAWING NUMBER REV.
AL| 1 0F 1 175-3017 A

8 7 0 d 4 & 2 1




4 3 7 1
REVISION RECORD
REV. DESCRIPTION DATE BY
A [NHTSA PART 572 NPRM RELEASE 7/30/04 DW
~==1 (), (- —~=3, Om—
|
|

NOTES:

1. REMOVE BURRS AND BREAK SHARP EDGES.
2. SURFACE FINISH SHALL BE SQZOR BETTER.
3. THREADS SHALL CONFORM TO BSJ3643.

/ ®13 STOCK

Zv/;é A

= N

Z

0.2 X 45 CHAMFER

SECTION  A-A

"M Tary | PaRT NoO. DESCRIPTION

UNITS ARE millimeters

WIERRL STAINLESS STEEL . * SAFETY ADMINISTRATION
TOLERANCES ARE: * SOALE 2.000
DECIMALS: ANGLES: APPROVALS DATE —|_ o | N S E RT) M 6
X 105 0.5 oW
. % SIZE SHEET DRAWING NUMBER REV.
* unless otherwise noted ENGINEER A3 ,] OF ,] 1 7 5 o 3 O O 5 . 3 A

5 2 1




4 4 7 1
REVISION RECORD
REV. DESCRIPTION DATE BY
> A |NHTSA PART 572 NPRM RELEASE 7/30/04 DW
A
\i
@10 STOCK
Z ¢ g
AT
'\\ @ 6.0
— T | M4 THRU
35— —— !
0.4 x45° CHAMFER L—»A
SECTION ~ A-A (PARTIAL) — 6 =

NOTES:

1. REMOVE BURRS AND BREAK SHARP EDGES.
2. SURFACE FINISH SHALL BE %R BETTER.
5. THREADS SHALL CONFORM TO BS3643.

TEW
no. | OTY

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

UNITS ARE millimeters

MATERIAL
STAINLESS STEEL -
TOLERANCES ARE: * SOALE 2.000

DECIMALS: ANGLES: APPROVALS DATE T_ | N S E RT S S M 4 >< 1 2
X 105 05 e
X 0.1 .
00 MACH? - SZE  [SHEET DRAWING NUMBER REV.

* unless otherwise noted ENGINEER A3 '] OF '] ’I 7 5 _ 3 OO 5 _ 2 A

4 3 2 1




4 2 1
REVISION RECORD
REV. DESCRIPTION DATE BY
A |NHTSA PART 572 NPRM RELEASE 7/30/04 DW
21.2 0.2 —f——m— 2X 5.0 THRU HOLE
13

NOTES:

1. MATERIAL, 9-RIBBED POLY-V

BELT "J” SECTION.

\

L 7.0

90.0

!

\4X 9.0 X 45" CHAMF,TYP.

ITEM
walary|  PART NoO.

DESCRIPTION

PART LIST

UNITS ARE millimeters

Thav,,
0,

MATERIAL

SEE NOTE #1 \@p# SAFETY ADMINISTRATION
TOLERANCES ARE: * STALE 1.000
DECIMALS: ANGLES: APPROVALS DATE CAM B U FFE R PAD
X 105 L
X 10.1 ‘
XX £0.05 MACKINED: ke
* unless otherwise noted % SIZE SHEET DRAWING NUMBER REV.
ENGINEER A3 '] OF '] ,I 75_301 ,I A
4 ) :




8 S 5 4 3 2 1
REVISION RECORD
REV. DESCRIPTION DATE BY
A |NHTSA PART 575 NPRM RELEASE 7/30/04 DW
A —=——
2X M12 X 1.75% 23
/USE OVERSIZE TAP
‘ )
I DRILL & TAP FOR HELICOIL INSERT
/Mm X 1.5 X 15 HELICOIL
— N 1200 X 10
45.2
36.6 ﬁ
22.6 $ \@
SCALE  1.000 8.6
! !
PART MARK *
A ——
~— 203 ——=—
~——————— 406 —
HIDDEN LINES NOT SHOWN
-~ 336 ————————
~—— 203 —=— ~—— 226 ——=
45 X 0.5 CHAM. TYP.
7 |—
A A A A A A= — if A &
I N 6X 9.0 THRU « N X
10.0 'a' 'F' . ) Y 3
20 / \ Il 1 / \f P 3 3
: | I 11 b
| N h/ e { 3
34.0 HJ;_‘_;LH b
m Il \%/ I -
37.5 ! 1 s e 0
46.5 U - L e
| ~ - 535
60.5
| COrNED
|
U\~ $12.3 THRU
! T 9X 1.0 X 45 CHAM.
* * ' (O €D (o
! L /
0 4X R6.4
- 75 1 5j8~88 - 6X 96.8 THRU WALL
: BOTH SIDES —= 120 |=
— 120 |~
SECTION — A-A
2 |2 3000081  [BALL SPRING PLUNGER, M12 X 1.75 X 22
1|1 5000074  [HELICOIL, M10 X 1.5 X 15
NOTES: T lary | PART No. DESCRIPTION
PART LIST
1. REMOVE BURRS AND BREAK SHARP EDGES. —
) INSTALL ITEM 9 25 SHOMN UNITS ARE millimeters ( . NATIONAL HIGHWAY TRAFFIC
‘ ‘ W e e AL .f SAFETY ADMINISTRATION
3. STAMP OR ETCH PART NUMBER AND REVISION LETTER B - oo : TR
WHERE SHOWN. :
SHOULDER LOAD CELL
X  £05 0.5
T STRUCTURAL REPLACEMENT
. SIZE SHEET DRAWING NUMBER REV.
* unless otherwise noted ENGINEER A]_ 1 OF 1 ,|7 5_3 O,I 8 A
8 6 5 4 3 2 1




4 2 1
REVISION RECORD
REV. DESCRIPTION DATE BY
A |NHTSA PART 575 NPRM RELEASE 7/30/04 DW

|f2.5

~—912.0 =

24.5

/ 98.0

TEW
no. | OTY

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

PART LIST

UNITS ARE millimeters

MATERIAL

STAINLESS STEEL

NATIONAL HIGHWAY TRAFFIC
pr- SAFETY ADMINISTRATION

SCALE

TOLERANCES ARE: * 2.000
BALL SPRING PLUNGER
X ior Y
i, wone L M12 X 1.75 X 22
+ urless athervise noted % SIZE  [SHEET DRAWING NUMBER REV.
ENGINEER A3 1 OF 1 3000081 A
4 2 1




= 3 2 1
S REVISION RECORD
(14 5 ) REV. DESCRIPTION DATE BY
o ‘ A INHTSA PART 572 NPRM RELEASE 7/30/04 DW
(4.0) —*
N ]
* t \V -
(33.5)
l N ]
% -
—— 33.5 —=— 45 (MATL) ——=— |=—r
0
0

—~=—— 4.0

—=— 45.0 £0.2 —=

ENSURE SMOOTH
POLISHED SURFACE TO RAD.

I ] A
&, P —
R10 — A
R45.0 £0.2
4X @45 THRU HOLE
PART MARK —
95.5
A
85.5 +0.2
45.0 £0.2
! ! !
[1] [1] | (1]
- 530402 —=
-~ 675 +0.3 —=
NOTES: ooty | PART No. DESCRIPTION
1. MANUFACTURE FROM 1 LAYER SHEET PART LIST
SHINY SURFACE FINISH MUST REMAIN AS SUPPLIED -
AND BE FREE FROM SCRATCHES AND INDENTATIONS. UNITS ARE millimeters “ NATIONAL HICHWAY TRAFFIC
2. REMOVE ALL BURRS AND BREAK SHARP EDGES. WEROABS WHITE | NN - SAFETY ADMINISTRATION
3. PART MARK WITH INDELIBLE PEN '175-3008" FOLLOWED TOLERANCES ARE: * - 1.000
BY SERIAL NO. WHERE SHOWN. DECIMALS: ANGLES: APPROALS PATE SHOULDER COVER PLATE
X $05 0.5 e
. % SIZE SHEET DRAWING NUMBER REV.
* unless otherwise noted ENGINEER A2 1 OF 1 17 5_3 O 06 A
4 3 2 1




4 3 2 1
REVISION RECORD
REV. DESCRIPTION DATE BY
6.9 L A [NHTSA PART 575 NPRM RELEASE | 7,/30,/04 DW
\
R75.0
- . 41.3
R3.6 ——
28
5 !
21.0 1512 13‘3
///’
PART MARK —
B
30 YP.—
86.0
8.0 70.0
/ 25—
o2
/ (4.0
89" TYP.
SECTION  B-B
415
335
4X REO—

8.0
NOTES: OV o' [QTY | PART No. DESCRIPTION
1. SURFACE FINISH TO BE GENERALLY PART LIST
UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED.
UNITS ARE millimeters =
2. REMOVE ALL SHARP EDGES AND BURRS. ' + NATIONAL HIGHWAY TRAFFIC
WL o RESIN v SAFETY ADMINISTRATION
3. PART MARK WITH INDELIBLE PEN ’175-3007’ - 00 sl
FOLLOWED BY SERIAL No WHERE SHOWN. TOLERANCES ARE: * :
00 FLASTIC CORD HOLDER
4. TOLERANCE OF £1 MM APPLIED TO ALL DIMENSIONS X 05 105 o
EXCEPT FOR MOUNTING HOLE CENTERS Ry Eo0 MACHNED: |
¥ unless otherwise noted % SIZE SHEET DRAWING NUMBER REV.
ENGIEER A2| 1 1 175-3007 A
4 3 2 1




1

- 20.0 - o REVISION RECORD
40 A [NHTSA PART 572 NPRM RELEASE 7/30/04 DW
o I B o
I3 | o 1l HL g o | %::_—f
.0 CTR OF R25
- 176.0 —
2X R45.0 —— 0.0 —
S (4500) — I
— 230 | ¢ | / . L0
4.5 3K 26.5 THRU
0135 X 90 D
¢ 073 = =
Hl | L/ |}| ! ] | DETAIL A =
00 T % it it | SLEND INTO BOTTOM i
40.0 ' D e ' 350 SURFACE AS SHOWN. -
(49.5) A ¢ ]
Y_
@ \Cy 76.0 g
85.5
4X M4 X 12 DP
5O+’O 130.0 BOTH SIDES AND TOP
! pini
| 7
|
- | | T 4 SEE DETAIL A
[
| I
\ 10.0 TYP
/ !
2X R30.0 \
PROFILE FOR R25
OART MARK/ B (116.0) _ ON UNDERSIDE
CTR OF R30 \
- 156.0 — 4X 6.5 THRU
NOTES:
OM
1. SURFACE FINISH TO BE STRAIGHT GRAINED
OR BETTER, ALL OVER UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED.
2. REMOVE ALL BURRS AND BREAK SHARP EDGES -
PRIOR TO COATING. S ary [ parT No. DESCRIPTION
PART LIST
3. THREAD TO CONFORM TO BS3643 "
& MUST BE CLEAR & FREE RUNNING. UNITS ARE millimeters ‘ NATIONAL HIGHWAY TRAFFIC
WATERAL @yt SAFETY ADMINISTRATION
4. HORIZONTAL DIMENSIONS ARE SYMMETRICAL ABOUT CENTERLINE B F e s
LS OLES: TS - SHOULDER TOP PLATE
5. PTFE COAT WITH TUFRAM L4. b o5 |
X 2041 .
6. PART MARK '175-3008" AFTER COATING WITH INDELIBLE PEN ot e - o _
FOLLOWED BY SERIAL NO. WHERE SHOWN. A2 1 OF 175-3008 A

4 & 2




4 4 2 I
REVISION RECORD
REV. DESCRIPTION DATE BY
A [NHTSA PART 572 NPRM RELEASE 7/30/04 DW
~—— 415 ——e
——— 335 e
¢ —— = 40
| —A-
40 '
1990 _g.15 e N e
‘ N /7T 0.09 A
T T 2X @45 THRU HOLE
PART MARK
] []]
10.0
1 |11 |11
NOTES:
0y
1. SURFACE FINISH TO BE OR BETTER
ALL OVER UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED.
2. REMOVE ALL BURRS AND BREAK SHARP EDGES.
, , MEM- 1 qTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
5. PART MARK WITH INDELIBLE PEN "175-3009 no. |
FOLLOWED BY SERIAL NO. WHERE SHOWN.

UNITS ARE millimeters

PART LIST

NATIONAL HIGHWAY TRAFFIC

MATERIAL

POLYPROPYLENE (WHITE)

" SAFETY ADMINISTRATION

CAM STOP BLOCK

TOLERANCES ARE: * SOALE 1.000
DECIMALS: ANGLES: APPROVALS DATE
?(X iiogf) MA(ifIﬁED‘ -

XX 10.05 ‘

% CHECKED

* unless otherwise noted ENGINEER

SIZE SHEET DRAWING NUMBER REV.

A3| 1T OF1 175-3009 A

1




1

120x40 (NOM’L) STOCKINETTE REINFORCEMENT
T0 BE ATTACHED TO FOAM BEFORE

PAINTING USING DOUBLE SIDED TAPE

POSITION APPROXIMATELY AS SHOWN.

A

SECTION  A-A

!

10

PART MARK —

REVISION RECORD

REV.

DESCRIPTION DATE BY

NHTSA PART 572 NPRM RELEASE 7/30/04 DW

A
‘o
N

|

——
\
(107)
\\_/
\\ o
NOTES:
1. REMOVE SELF ADHESIVE BACKING FROM
VELCRO HOOKS AND FASTEN ON Talary | PART NO. DESCRIPTION
REINFORCEMENT ON UNDERSIDE, 2 PLACES PART LT
JOIN VELCRO TOGETHER. DO NOT
2. PVC PAINT. AFTER PAINTING ENSURE NO Y * SAFETY ADMINISTRATION
EXCESSIVE AIR POCKETS EXIST
IN CORNERS. TOLERANCES ARE: * SCALE 0.500 SHOU I_DEI'_\) FOAM PAD
DECIMALS: ANGLES: APPROVALS DATE
3. PART MARK WITH ENDELIBLE PEN *175-3010’ X 405 205 |
FOLLOWED BY SERIAL NO. WHERE SHOWN. X 20 MACHINED:
XX £0.05 % CHECKED
4. TOLERANCE OF +/— 3 MM APPLIED TO ALL DIMENSIONS st o e "o ™1 oF 1 175-30710 )
4 § 2 1




§ 2 1
REVISION RECORD
REV. DESCRIPTION DATE BY
A |NHTSA PART 572 NPRM RELFASE 7/30/04 DW

4.0 A
ﬁ 11.4
/ '

~——— 9124 ———=

ITEM
NO.

Qry PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

PART LIST

UNITS ARE millimeters

“ NATIONAL HIGHWAY TRAFFIC

o on o 5ok | VEWE SAFETY ADMINISTRATION
TOLERANCES ARE: * SCALE 4.000
DECIMALS: ANGLES: APPROVALS DATE B U S H | N G
X  $05 05 e
X 1041 .
XX 10.05 MACH? )
* unless otherwise noted S SHEET AN 2D =
ENGINEER A3 1 OF 1 9002370 A
3 2 1




4 3 2 I
REVISION RECORD
REV. DESCRIPTION DATE BY
A |NHTSA PART 572 NPRM RELEASE 7/30/04 DW
¢ f— 34043 -
28
" Tary | PaRT No. DESCRIPTION
PART LIST
UNITS ARE millimeters “ NATIONAL HIGHWAY TRAFFIC
ATERAL E ¢ SAFETY ADMINISTRATION
BUNGEE CORD ) <
TOLERANCES ARE: * SCAE 1.000
DECIMALS: ANGLES: APPROVALS DATE BUNGEE CORD
X 05 10.5°
I§x §8I(1)5 MACHINED: E::::ED
. % SIZE SHEET DRAWING NUMBER REV.
* unless otherwise noted ENGINEER A3 1 OF 1 ,I 7 5_ 301 5 A
4 3 2 1




4 5 2 1

REVISION RECORD

REV. DESCRIPTION DATE BY

A |NHTSA PART 572 NPRM RELEASE 7/30/04 DW

SECTION A=A

5 1 5000040 SCREW, BHCS M10 X 1.5 X 30
4 1 5000104 THRUST BEARING 10.5 D
3| 2 5000105 WASHER, FLAT M10 (10.85 [.D. X 20 0.D. X 2.3 THICK)
2 1 175-3502 PIVOT STOP PLATE, LEFT
1 1 175=3501 ARM FLESH ASSEMBLY LEFT/RIGHT
T lary | PART No. DESCRIPTION
PART LIST
UNITS ARE millimeters #W: NATIONAL HIGHWAY TRAFFIC
VATERAL A@¢ SAFETY ADMINISTRATION
TOLERANCES ARE: * SCALE 1.000
EOMS  ANGLES | ARM ASSEMBLY, LEFT
X £05 05\
Ty F0:l MACHNED: |
. . % SIZE SHEET DRAWING NUMBER REV.
unless otherwise noted ENGINEER A2 1 OF 1 17 5_3 5 O O A

4 5 2 1




1

(2 25)

|

PU FOAM, 95+12 GRAMS

REVISION RECORD

REV.

DESCRIPTION

DATE

BY

NHTSA PART 572 NPRM RELEASE

7/30/04

DW

(99.7)
(5) SECTION ~ A-A ____——////////V/ |
—i——_ﬂ————— FILL END AS SHOWN WITH ELASTOMER
285 g NOML. PRECISE AMOUNT WILL
DEPEND ON SKIN WEIGHT.
[——PART MARK
\
F
I
_ I _
:: (101)
Il
v
A A
TRIM SKIN TO ALLOW '
FITTING OF PIVOT
STOP PLATE
- (359) -—
1] 1] 175-3510 |UPPER ARM ARMATURE
T lary | PART No. DESCRIPTION
NOTES PART LIST
1. R.H. ARM MOULDING IS THE SAME AS LH. UNITS ARE millimeters 4 “ NATIONAL HIGHWAY TRAFFIC
2. SET ARMATURE INSIDE ARM BEFORE e @@ SAFETY ADMINISTRATION
3. PART MARK WITH BLACK INDELIBLE PEN JEOAS Mos | T "
175-3501" & SERIAL NO. WHERE SHOWN. % for MACH%ED: - LEFT /RIGHT
4. TOLERANCE OF +/- 3 MM APPLIED TO ALL DIMENSIONS. © s et nood o o P oF T =
4 3 2 I




4 § 2 1
REVISION RECORD

REV. DESCRIPTION DATE BY
A [NHTSA PART 572 NPRM RELEASE 7/30/04 DW

-~ 54—

30.0
SCALE  0.500 — o ©28 HOLL
25.0
f 50
T -
DETAIL  Z \
SCALE  2.00 ®10.2 HOLE
2X R10
SEE DETAIL VA 2% R25 e 110
~ =0
34.0 £1.0 ‘
250 *
| N— _
700 2X R 30
—=— 4885 £0.05 —=—
—~— 9/.0 £0.5 —
— 293.0 —
T lary | PART No. DESCRIPTION

NOTES:
1. REMOVE ALL BURRS AND BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES

PART LIST

UNITS ARE millimeters

MATERIAL

POLYPROPYLENE (NATURAL)

\J
&
&
o
e
-
»
Q)
L)

NATIONAL HIGHWAY TRAFFIC

" SAFETY ADMINISTRATION

TOLERANCES ARE: * SCALE 1.000

DECIVALS. NGLES, S— UPPER ARM ARMATURE
X 05 105 |
X £0.1 )
XX +0.05 MACH%ED S

* unless otherwise noted ENGINEER SIZE SHEET 1 1 DRAWING NUMBER REV.

AR OF 175-3510 A
4 3 9 1




4 3 2 1
REVISION RECORD
p \ REV. DESCRIPTION DATE BY
— (60) - A [NHTSA PART 572 NPRM RELEASE | 7/30/04 DW
— - — 48.94
& S 7
= 55— | — | |55
—
¢ L
% NI
4J
SURFACE FINISH ON THESE
FACES TO BE AS SUPPLIED
0 —~— PART MARK
> R10 TYP
X s A = ™
35 | | |
/ | D~ | B {?
| | fi
| | ] j{
s T 50 5| % $
I I =
| | —
| | | %
’ ' Y It v 1Y
[ 3
710.2 THRU HOLE 6X #50 THRU HOLE
PCD 28.0
NOTES:
0.8 T Tary [ ParT No. DESCRIPTION
1. MACHINED SURFACE FINISH TO BE OR BETTER. ' T
2. REMOVE ALL BURRS AND SHARP EDGES. o
UNITS ARE milimeters #W: NATIONAL HIGHWAY TRAFFIC
3. SURFACES TO BE FREE FROM SCRATCHES AND INDENTATIONS. 3 X SAFETY ADMINISTRATION
POLYCARBONATE -
4, RART MARK ”W|TH BLACK INDELIBLE PEN - TOLERANCES ARE: * SCALE 1.000
175-3502"¢ SERIAL NO. ALSO WRITE "LH” WHERE SHOWN. I LS - - PIVOT STOP PLATE, LEFT
X 105 0.5
Ty F0:l MACHINED: Z::::ED
* unless otherwice noled % SIZE SHEET DRAWING NUMBER REV.
A2 1 OF 1753502 A

2




4 2 1
REVISION RECORD
REV. DESCRIPTION DATE BY
A |NHTSA PART 572 NPRM RELFASE 7/30/04 DW

SCALE  1.000

(3 22.0)

NOTES:

1. PURCHASED PART, (STEEL)

(3 10.4 THRU)

N

L (2.55)

ITEM
wlary|  PART No.

DESCRIPTION

PART LIST

UNITS ARE millimeters

MATERIAL

“ NATIONAL HIGHWAY TRAFFIC

STEEL \@r SAFETY ADMINISTRATION
TOLERANCES ARE: * SCALE 3.000
DECIMALS: ANGLES: APPROVALS DATE BEARING 3 THRUST 10.5 1D
X it Y
% 10,05 MACHINED: | _
* unless otherwise noted SHEET DRAWING NUMBER REV.
ENGINEER '] OF '] 5OOO/| 04 A




2 1
REVISION RECORD
REV. DESCRIPTION DATE BY
A INHTSA PART 572 NPRM RELEASE 7/30/04 DW

SECTION  A-A

5 1 5000040 SCREW, BHCS M10 X 1.5 X 30
4 1 5000104 BEARING, THRUST 10.5 ID
3| 2 5000105 WASHER, FLAT M10 (10.85 ID X 20 0 D X 2.3 THICK)
2 1 175=3503 PIVOT STOP PLATE, RIGHT
1 1 175=3501 ARM FLESH ASSEMBLY LEFT/RIGHT
T lary | PART No. DESCRIPTION
PART LIST
UNITS ARE millimeters :“ “ NATIONAL HIGHWAY TRAFFIC
WATERAL Rl " SAFETY ADMINISTRATION
TOLERANCES ARE: * SCAE 1.000
— wass S, - ARM ASSEMBLY, RIGHT
%x 580(1)55 wACHNED: |
. % e SIZE SHEET DRAWING NUMBER REV.
e efende roed FNGNEER A2| 1 OF 1 175-3800 A

2




4 3 2 1
REVISION RECORD
REV. DESCRIPTION DATE BY
= (60) - A_[NATSA PART 572 NPRM RELEASE | 7/30/04 DW
o< o
] ) ' — 48.94 —
N O S <
55 —=| |=—o —=| |=— 55
T
8 L |
T [T K
- J SURFACE FINISH ON THESE
FACES TO BE AS SUPPLIED
i 50
R10 TR, PART MARK
/T | /<\3>5‘ | /{ \\
| | 1
| //( h | =S $ %
| | =
60 . . -
- =F - —] = 54 $ @ %
| / | = $
| - | —
| | g=n $
| | . |
N 5 |- P BY
L.
\ #10.2 THRU HOLE
6X #5.0 THRU HOLE
PCD $28.0
NOTES: 08 o' |QTY | PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1. MACHINED SURFACE FINISH TO BE M OR BETTER PR
2. REMOVE ALL BURRS AND SHARP EDGES. UNITS ARE - millimeters ] “ NATIONAL HIGHWAY TRAFFIC
MATERIAL e &
3. SURFACES TO BE FREE FROM SCRATCHES AND INDENTATIONS. POLYCARBONATE — SAFETY ADMINISTRATION
TOLERANCES ARE: * SALE 1.000
4. PARK MARK WITH BLACK INDELIBLE PEN LS, GLES s - PIVOT STOP PLATE, RIGHT
175-3503" & SERIAL NO. ALSO MARK "RH” WHERE SHOWN. o 05 05 |
X 10.05 MACHINED:
63 CHECKED
* unl theryi ted % SIZE SHEET DRAWING NUMBER REV.
uniess otherwise note ENGINEER A2 1 OF 1 ,] 75_3503 A

2




	Cover Page
	Dummy Assembly - 175-0000 Sht 1 of 5
	Parts Grouping for Weight and C.G. - 175-0000 Sht 2 of 5
	External Dimensions - 175-0000 Sht 3 of 5
	Dummy Instrumentation - 175-0000 Sht 4 of 5
	Range of Motion - 175-0000 Sht 5 of 5

	Head Assembly - 175-1000
	Upper Neck Load Cell Strucural Replacement - 175-1010
	Head Accelerometer Mount
	Unaxial Piezoresistive Accelerometer - SA572-S4
	Head Skin - 175-1005

	Neck Asembly - 175-2000
	Neck Bracket Assembly - 175-2500
	Shoulder Assembly - 175-3000
	Shoulder Cam Clavicle Assembly - 172-3004
	Shoulder Load Cell Structural Replacement - 175-3018
	Shoulder Foam Pad - 175-3010

	Arm Assembly, Left - 175-3500
	Arm Assembly, Right - 175-3800

